FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-25-2000	DER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patient and Trademant	
_			. •
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions	101467398	V (3 V V	-
Name of conveying party(ies):	101101000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	'.
1. Haine of conveying party(loo).		Name: Dynamic Solutions, Inc.	
Erman E. Herod		90	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 121A Commerce Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Alice State: '!'x ZIP: 783:	32_
Execution Date: August 29,	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [.] Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: G. Turner Molle 	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: Suite		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	
		⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 N. Car	ancahua	Deposit account number:	
		•	
City: Corpus Christi St	ate: _TxzIP ⁷⁸⁴⁷⁵	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	cour
	ate: Tx ZIP 78475 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	cour
2000 NTHAI1 00000250 09655048		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	cour
2000 NTHAI1 00000250 09655048 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	
2000 NTHAI1 00000250 09655048 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	
2000 NTHAI1 00000250 09655048 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	
2000 NTHAI1 00000250 09655048 581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Erman E. Herod, of the County of Callahan, State of Texas, have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATICALLY MONITORING DRILLING MUD, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, Dynamic Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 121A Commerce Road, Alice, Texas 78332, in the county of Jim Wells, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Erman E. Herod, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Dynamic Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described, disclosed, illustrated and claimed in said application for Letters Patent executed by me on the 15th day of August, 2000; said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said Dynamic Solutions, Inc. for its own use for which said Letters Patert are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Dynamic Solutions, Inc. as assignee thereof.

State of Texas County of Jim Wells)

On this 29th day of West 2000, before me personally appeared Erman E. Herod to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes

therein set forth.

My Comm. Exp. 03-09-2002 My commission expires

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

BELINDA G. GARZA Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS

> **PATENT** REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0987